504079767 11/03/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4126435

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
Name			Execution Date
PANASONIC CORPO		MERLY, MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC	10/28/2016
	DATA		
Name:	SUNSTAR ENGINEERING, INC.		
Street Address:	3-1, ASAHI-MACHI TAKATSUKI		
City:	OSAKA		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	569-1134		
Patent Number:	668	30430	
Patent Number:	668	0430	
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA		
Fax Number:	,	2)293-7860	
		e e-mail address first; if that is unsucc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via	
•	•		
Phone:	202	2-293-7060	
Phone: Email:		2-293-7060 ccarthy@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughru	
	kmc		
Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	kmc e: SUC	ccarthy@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughru	
Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	kmc e: SUC 210 SUI	ccarthy@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughru GHRUE MION, PLLC 00 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W. 1TE 800	
Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	kmc e: SUC 210 SUI	ccarthy@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughru GHRUE MION, PLLC 00 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.	
Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e: SUC 210 SUI WA	ccarthy@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughru GHRUE MION, PLLC 00 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W. 1TE 800	
Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e: SUC 210 SUI WA: NUMBER:	ccarthy@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughru GHRUE MION, PLLC 00 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W. ITE 800 SHINGTON, D.C. 20037	e.com
Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	e: SUC 210 SUI WA: NUMBER:	ccarthy@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughru GHRUE MION, PLLC 00 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W. ITE 800 SHINGTON, D.C. 20037	e.com
Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e: SUC 210 SUI WA: NUMBER:	CCARTHY@SUGHRUE.COM, SUGHRUE@SUGHRU GHRUE MION, PLLC 00 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W. ITE 800 SHINGTON, D.C. 20037 024816 KIRA MCCARTHY, TEAMS DEPARTI	e.com
Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	e: SUC 210 SUI WA: NUMBER:	CCARTHY@SUGHRUE.COM, SUGHRUE@SUGHRU GHRUE MION, PLLC 00 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W. ITE 800 SHINGTON, D.C. 20037 024816 KIRA MCCARTHY, TEAMS DEPARTI /KIRA MCCARTHY/	e.com

Assignment

Whereas, Panasonic Corporation (formerly, Matsushita Electric Industrial Co.,Ltd.) of **1006**, **Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka, Japan**, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the co-owner of an undivided entire right, title and interest in *US Patent No. 6,680,430*.

Whereas, Sunstar Engineering, Inc. of 3-1 Asahi-machi Takatsuki, Osaka 569-1134, Japan, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desire to acquire the entire right, title, and interest of Panasonic Corporation (formerly, Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd.) in said US Patent.

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the above named Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above named Assignee, their successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in said US Patent, and any reissues or re-examinations thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement, with the right of Assignee to sue for and collect the same for their own use and enjoyment.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Panasonic Corporation (formerly, Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd.)

Date: Oct. 28, 2016

By: Findi nom

Name : Koichi NOMURA Title: Authorized signing officer,

Intellectual Property Center

RECORDED: 11/03/2016